Surface Mount – 400W > P4SMA Series
Description
The P4SMA series is designed specifically
to protect sensitive electronic equipment
from voltage transients induced by lightning
and other transient voltage events.
Features
◆ 400W peak pulsepower capability at 10 x 1000μs waveform, repetition rate (duty cycle):

Figure 5 - Steady State Power Dissipation Figure 6 - Maximum Non-Repetitive
Derating Curve Forward Surge Current Uni-Directional Only
Part Numbering System
P4SMA XXX C A
(1) (2) (3) (4)
Figu re 3 - Pulse Waveform Figure 4 - Typical Junction Capacitance
Surface Mount
–
400W > P4SMA Series
Rev : 01.06.2014                         www.leiditech.com  6/7
(1) SERIES.
(2) VRVOLTAGE.
(3) BI-DIRECTIONAL.
(4) 5% VOLTAGE TOLERANCE.
Product Dimensions
Dime-
nsion
Inches Millimeters
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.098 0.114 2.50 2.90
B 0.188 0.208 4.80 5.28
C 0.055 0.062 1.40 1.60
D 0.157 0.181 4.00 4.60
E 0.030 0.060 0.76 1.52
F 0.078 0.096 2.00 2.44
H 0.080 0.104 2.051 2.643
Summary of Packing Options
Package Type Description